12th April 1999

4:35-45pm

aluva

Ascendent(Lagan) :Leo 26.01
Moon Sign(Rashi) :Aquarius
Birth Star(Nakshatra) :Satabhisaj
Sun Sign (As per western system) :Aries

Current Vimshottari Dasa :Jup-Mer

You are not a Manglik person
Currently Under SadeSati :Yes

Planet
Asc
Sun
Mon
Mar(R)
Mer
Jup
Ven
Sat
Rah(R)
Ket(R)
Ura
Nep

Pluto(R)

Dasa

Jup-Jup

Sign

Leo
Pisces
Aquarius
Libra
Pisces
Pisces
Taurus
Aries
Cancer
Capricorn
Capricorn
Capricorn

Scorpio

Degree Lord
26.01 Sun
28.15 Jup
08.02 Sat
14.30 Ven
01.10 Jup
19.56 Jup
06.02 Ven
11.00 Mar
26.23 Mon
26.23 Sat
22.19 Sat
10.21 Sat
16.25 Mar
03/06/2015

Ascendent Lord :Sun
Moon Sign Lord :Sat
Birth Star Lord :Rah

Nakshatra
P.Phalguni
Revati
Satabhisaj
Swati
P.Bhadrapada
Revati
Krittika
Ashwini
Ashlesha
Dhanistha
Sravana
Sravana

Anuradha

Pad Lord
4 Ven
4 Mer
1 Rah
3 Rah
4 Jup
1 Mer
3 Sun
4 Ket
3 Mer
1 Mar
4 Mon
1 Mon
4 Sat
21/07/2017

SubLord
Ket
Sat
Rah
Ket
Mar
Ven
Mer
Sat
Jup
Jup
Ven
Mon

Jup

Position

Deb

Com

Deb



Jup-Sat
Jup-Mer
Jup-Ket
Jup-Ven
Jup-Sun
Jup-Mon
Jup-Mar
Jup-Rah
Sat-Sat
Sat-Mer
Sat-Ket
Sat-Ven
Sat-Sun
Sat-Mon
Sat-Mar
Sat-Rah
Sat-Jup
Mer-Mer
Mer-Ket
Mer-Ven
Mer-Sun
Mer-Mon
Mer-Mar
Mer-Rah
Mer-Jup
Mer-Sat
Ket-Ket
Ket-Ven
Ket-Sun
Ket-Mon

Ket-Mar

21/07/2017

02/02/2020

10/05/2022

16/04/2023

15/12/2025

03/10/2026

02/02/2028

08/01/2029

03/06/2031

06/06/2034

13/02/2037

25/03/2038

25/05/2041

07/05/2042

06/12/2043

14/01/2045

21/11/2047

03/06/2050

30/10/2052

27/10/2053

27/08/2056

03/07/2057

03/12/2058

30/11/2059

18/06/2062

23/09/2064

03/06/2067

30/10/2067

30/12/2068

06/05/2069

06/12/2069

02/02/2020

10/05/2022

16/04/2023

15/12/2025

03/10/2026

02/02/2028

08/01/2029

03/06/2031

06/06/2034

13/02/2037

25/03/2038

25/05/2041

07/05/2042

06/12/2043

14/01/2045

21/11/2047

03/06/2050

30/10/2052

27/10/2053

27/08/2056

03/07/2057

03/12/2058

30/11/2059

18/06/2062

23/09/2064

03/06/2067

30/10/2067

30/12/2068

06/05/2069

06/12/2069

04/05/2070



Ket-Rah
Ket-Jup
Ket-Sat
Ket-Mer
Ven-Ven
Ven-Sun
Ven-Mon
Ven-Mar
Ven-Rah
Ven-Jup
Ven-Sat
Ven-Mer

Ven-Ket

Marriage and Relationship

04/05/2070

22/05/2071

27/04/2072

06/06/2073

03/06/2074

03/10/2077

03/10/2078

03/06/2080

03/08/2081

03/08/2084

04/04/2087

03/06/2090

03/04/2093

Ascendent Chart(Lagan Kundli)

hAar

10

Fet

Fah
4
Asc 2
5
2 2 Wen
11
fdon 1 Sat
12

sun ker Jup

22/05/2071

27/04/2072

06/06/2073

03/06/2074

03/10/2077

03/10/2078

03/06/2080

03/08/2081

03/08/2084

04/04/2087

03/06/2090

03/04/2093

03/06/2094



Navmansha Chart

Fdon Jup
9 7
10 A 3]
il
ar 3
Wern 11 h Ket
2
F.ah
feler
Sun 12 4
1 3 Sat

You are born as Leo( chingam) Lagna and Moon is in
the sign of Kumbha. Your lagna is the 1sthouse which
indicates personality and person. Then the 7t house,
which is the opposite house indicates your spouse. The
7"house is ruled by Kumbham and it is ruled by Saturn.
So, your spouse is represented by Saturn. In your chart
Saturn is In the 9t house of luck, fortune and foreign
lands. Saturn is in a debilitated mode,

Sat Aries 11.00 Mar Ashwini 4 Ket Sat Deb

However, it is getting neecha bhanga, but not Neecha
bhanga rajayoga due to the aspect of Mars.



The 7t lord going to the 9t house indicates the spouse
will come from a distant place. Since the 9% house
Indicates foreign place, the spouse can come from a
place, where different culture exist. Like a person from
same caste, but brought up in a different country, place
or culture. Since the Neecha iIs getting cancelled
without Rajayoga, there will be some delay regarding
marriage.

The navamsa chart is better than lagna, the marriage
will be better after sometime; still this will not be an
easy marriage. Because In both the chart, Saturn, the
lord of spouse is not in a great mode. So, you need to
make a lot of adjustments in the marriage.

For a man, Venus indicates spouse and it is in the 10t
house of the chart and in the sign of Taurus. So, there
are clear chances for you to meet her in a home like
environment, your family also will be involved with the
marriage. Your will see her first when there Iis
something connected with water body , finance, money,



you may see a Scorpio , a picture of scorpion or
something related to Scorpion and in a set up connected
to mantra and tantra.

You will surely know her much before the marriage
through long trips, through social media or friend circle
but your family also be involved in it.

Marriage timing
Jup-Mon 03/10/2026 02/02/2028

The marriage timing will come in Jupiter Moon dasa

In that dasa, Jupiter will come to your lagna by 2026
and it will leave leo by 2027, so, during that time you
will get chances to form relationship. That is the most
prime time in your life in order to get into a
relationship.

Before that there is a chance in 2022, when Jupiter
moves into Kumbham , but it will be good for you to
wait until 2026 as your 7% house of marriage will be
strong than now during that time.



