## 12th April 1999

### 4 :35 -45 p m

#### aluva

Ascendent(Lagan) :Leo 26.01 Moon Sign(Rashi) :Aquarius Birth Star(Nakshatra) :Satabhisaj Sun Sign (As per western system) :Aries Current Vimshottari Dasa :Jup-Mer You are not a Manglik person Currently Under SadeSati :Yes Ascendent Lord :Sun Moon Sign Lord :Sat Birth Star Lord :Rah

Planet	Sign	Degree	Lord	Nakshatra	Pad	Lord	SubLord	Position
Asc	Leo	26.01	Sun	P.Phalguni	4	Ven	Ket	
Sun	Pisces	28.15	Jup	Revati	4	Mer	Sat	
Mon	Aquarius	08.02	Sat	Satabhisaj	1	Rah	Rah	
Mar(R)	Libra	14.30	Ven	Swati	3	Rah	Ket	
Mer	Pisces	01.10	Jup	P.Bhadrapada	4	Jup	Mar	Deb
Jup	Pisces	19.56	Jup	Revati	1	Mer	Ven	Com
Ven	Taurus	06.02	Ven	Krittika	3	Sun	Mer	
Sat	Aries	11.00	Mar	Ashwini	4	Ket	Sat	Deb
Rah(R)	Cancer	26.23	Mon	Ashlesha	3	Mer	Jup	
Ket(R)	Capricorn	26.23	Sat	Dhanistha	1	Mar	Jup	
Ura	Capricorn	22.19	Sat	Sravana	4	Mon	Ven	
Nep	Capricorn	10.21	Sat	Sravana	1	Mon	Mon	
Pluto(R)	Scorpio	16.25	Mar	Anuradha	4	Sat	Jup	

#### Dasa

Jup-Jup

03/06/2015

21/07/2017

Jup-Sat	21/07/2017	02/02/2020
Jup-Mer	02/02/2020	10/05/2022
Jup-Ket	10/05/2022	16/04/2023
Jup-Ven	16/04/2023	15/12/2025
Jup-Sun	15/12/2025	03/10/2026
Jup-Mon	03/10/2026	02/02/2028
Jup-Mar	02/02/2028	08/01/2029
Jup-Rah	08/01/2029	03/06/2031
Sat-Sat	03/06/2031	06/06/2034
Sat-Mer	06/06/2034	13/02/2037
Sat-Ket	13/02/2037	25/03/2038
Sat-Ven	25/03/2038	25/05/2041
Sat-Sun	25/05/2041	07/05/2042
Sat-Mon	07/05/2042	06/12/2043
Sat-Mar	06/12/2043	14/01/2045
Sat-Rah	14/01/2045	21/11/2047
Sat-Jup	21/11/2047	03/06/2050
Mer-Mer	03/06/2050	30/10/2052
Mer-Ket	30/10/2052	27/10/2053
Mer-Ven	27/10/2053	27/08/2056
Mer-Sun	27/08/2056	03/07/2057
Mer-Mon	03/07/2057	03/12/2058
Mer-Mar	03/12/2058	30/11/2059
Mer-Rah	30/11/2059	18/06/2062
Mer-Jup	18/06/2062	23/09/2064
Mer-Sat	23/09/2064	03/06/2067
Ket-Ket	03/06/2067	30/10/2067
Ket-Ven	30/10/2067	30/12/2068
Ket-Sun	30/12/2068	06/05/2069
Ket-Mon	06/05/2069	06/12/2069
Ket-Mar	06/12/2069	04/05/2070

Ket-Rah	04/05/2070	22/05/2071
Ket-Jup	22/05/2071	27/04/2072
Ket-Sat	27/04/2072	06/06/2073
Ket-Mer	06/06/2073	03/06/2074
Ven-Ven	03/06/2074	03/10/2077
Ven-Sun	03/10/2077	03/10/2078
Ven-Mon	03/10/2078	03/06/2080
Ven-Mar	03/06/2080	03/08/2081
Ven-Rah	03/08/2081	03/08/2084
Ven-Jup	03/08/2084	04/04/2087
Ven-Sat	04/04/2087	03/06/2090
Ven-Mer	03/06/2090	03/04/2093
Ven-Ket	03/04/2093	03/06/2094

# Marriage and Relationship

Ascendent Chart(Lagan Kundli)





You are born as Leo( chingam) Lagna and Moon is in the sign of Kumbha. Your lagna is the 1<sup>st</sup> house which indicates personality and person. Then the 7<sup>th</sup> house, which is the opposite house indicates your spouse. The 7<sup>th</sup> house is ruled by Kumbham and it is ruled by Saturn. So, your spouse is represented by Saturn. In your chart Saturn is in the 9<sup>th</sup> house of luck, fortune and foreign lands. Saturn is in a debilitated mode,

SatAries11.00MarAshwini4KetSatDebHowever, it is getting neecha bhanga, but notNeechabhanga rajayoga due to the aspect of Mars.

The 7<sup>th</sup> lord going to the 9<sup>th</sup> house indicates the spouse will come from a distant place. Since the 9<sup>th</sup> house indicates foreign place, the spouse can come from a place, where different culture exist. Like a person from same caste, but brought up in a different country, place or culture. Since the Neecha is getting cancelled without Rajayoga, there will be some delay regarding marriage.

The navamsa chart is better than lagna, the marriage will be better after sometime; still this will not be an easy marriage. Because in both the chart, Saturn, the lord of spouse is not in a great mode. So, you need to make a lot of adjustments in the marriage.

For a man, Venus indicates spouse and it is in the 10<sup>th</sup> house of the chart and in the sign of Taurus. So, there are clear chances for you to meet her in a home like environment, your family also will be involved with the marriage. Your will see her first when there is something connected with water body, finance, money,

you may see a Scorpio, a picture of scorpion or something related to Scorpion and in a set up connected to mantra and tantra.

You will surely know her much before the marriage through long trips, through social media or friend circle but your family also be involved in it.

*Marriage timing* 

Jup-Mon	03/10/2026	02/02/2028
The marriag	e timing will come	in Jupiter Moon dasa

In that dasa, Jupiter will come to your lagna by 2026 and it will leave leo by 2027, so, during that time you will get chances to form relationship. That is the most prime time in your life in order to get into a relationship.

Before that there is a chance in 2022, when Jupiter moves into Kumbham, but it will be good for you to wait until 2026 as your 7<sup>th</sup> house of marriage will be strong than now during that time.